Invitation to Bid for the Supply and Delivery of Training and Sports Equipment for the State Colleges and 
Universities Athletic Association Games 2024 on June 28-July 17, 2024 in PhilGEPS, PNU BAC Bulletin 
Board and PNU Website with an approved budget of One Million Six Hundred Sixty-One Thousand Three 
Hundred Ninety pesos and 00/100 only (Php 1,661,390.00) for the contract; 

WHEREAS, a Pre-Bid Conference was conducted last 5 July 2024 (Friday) at the Pedro T. Ora.ta 
Hall (Room 103), wherein only one (1) interested supplier attended the Conference, namely: 

l. Topcoms Marketing Corp. represented by Mr.

[...]

WHEREAS, during the detailed Technical Evaluation conducted by the Technical Representative, 
Topcoms Marketing Corp. complied and satisfied all the requirements specified in Section Vfl. Technical 
Specifications of the bidding documents; 

WHEREAS, upon arithmetical computation, Topcoms Marketing Corp.'s Financial Bid amounting 
to One Million Six Hundred Fifty-Nine Thousand~ and 001100 only (Php 1,659,000.00) with an 
equivalent of 0.14% (P 2,390.00) variance from the ABC was then declared as the Single Calculated Bid, 
subject to further evaluation to ascertain, verify, and validate the submitted bid; 

WHEREAS, on 7 August 2024 (Wednesday), the BAC, Technical Working Group (TWG), and

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, WE, the Members of the Regular Bids and Awards Committee do hereby 
RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED: 

a. That TOPCOMS MARKETING CORP. be declared as the Single Calculated Responsive Bid in 
consideration of its total amount of Bid equal to One Million Six Hundred Fifty-Nine Thousand 
pesos and 00/100 only (Php 1,659,000.00); 

b. That we, the members of the Bids & Awards Committee (BAC), as per PNU Special Order No. 
281, Series of 2024 dated 31 July 2024, recommends to the Head of the Procuring Entity (Ho PE) 
to award the Contract as detailed in this BAC Resolution;